RESOLUTION OF THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY, FLORIDA ESTABLISHING THE RULE REQUIRING THE DISPLAY OF "IN GOD WE TRUST" IN ALL DISTRICT SCHOOLS AND ADMINISTRATION BUILDINGS.

WHEREAS, the motto "In God We Trust" has been a part of American History;

WHEREAS, in 1956, the 84th Congress and President Dwight Eisenhower declared "In God We Trust" must appear on all American currency;

WHEREAS, "In God We Trust" has been a part of Florida's State Seal since 1868;

WHEREAS, "In God We Trust" has been a part of the State Flag since 1900;

WHEREAS, "In God We Trust" was adopted as the Florida State Motto in 2006;

WHEREAS, Chapter 2018-6 Laws of Florida (HB 7055) was passed in 2018 requiring each School Board in Florida to adopt rules regarding the display of "In God We Trust"; and

BE IT RESOLVED that the School Board of Suwannee County, Florida establishes this rule requiring the display of "In God We Trust" in all District schools and administration buildings.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED this <u>34</u> day of <u>JULY</u>, 2018.

SCHOOL BOARD OF SUWANNEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

ATTEST:

Ted L. Roush, Superintendent of School L 2 4 2018

"Approved as to Form and Sufficiency

Leonard J. Dietzen, III

BY

Rumberger, Kirk & Caldwell, P.A.

Suwannee School Board Attorney"